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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 1 Masc., 50m Mariposa ABSOLUTA
21/02/2026 - 10:00 Resultados
MMA 18 24.79 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ TERRASSA 01/08/2017
MMA 17 26.03 VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, HUGO Castellón 24/07/2025
MMA 16 26.45 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ GIJON 23/05/2015
MMA 15 26.45 MERAYO SANCHEZ, MIGUEL Ciudad Real 18/07/2025
MMA 14 28.20 HUGO VALENCIANO, MIGUELEZ DONOSTIA 29/12/2022
RA 24.79 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ TARRASA 01/08/2017
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

16 años

1. MERAYO SANCHEZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 26.61 586
2. SANTOS GOMEZ, Adrian 10 CD Acuatico Leon 28.09 498
3. RAMIREZ RIVERA, Samuel 10 C.D. Parquesol 28.58 473
4. DIEZ PEREZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Palencia 29.28 439
5. AGUIAR REQUEJO, Alejandro 10 C.D.N. Zamora 29.68 422
6. PEREZ GOMEZ, Hugo 10 Club Natacion Rio Adaja 30.22 400
7. MORAL FERNANDEZ, Mario 10 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 32.16 332
8. ABILIO LOZANO, Manuel 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 33.09 304
9. CASTAÑO RODRIGUEZ, Daniel 10 C.N. Palencia 33.75 287

10. HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Jesus 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 35.80 240
DSQ VICENTE GONZALEZ, Mario 10 C.N. Palencia

17 años

1. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, Lucas 09 N. Casa De Asturias 27.86 510
2. SAN BERNARDO MASERO, Abel 09 C.D.N. Zamora 28.77 463
3. VALLEJO HUIDOBRO, Mario 09 C.D. Parquesol 29.23 442
4. LOPEZ ALONSO, Carlos 09 Club Benavente Natacion 29.45 432
5. CABO SANTOS, Rafael 09 CD Acuatico Leon 29.56 427
6. GARCIA SAMPRON, Mario 09 CD Acuatico Leon 30.30 397
7. VILLAR BENGOECHEA, Gorka 09 C.D. Parquesol 30.33 395
8. VILLAR BENGOECHEA, Unai 09 C.D. Parquesol 30.37 394
9. RUEDA VELASCO, Hugo 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 30.47 390

10. ALVADO ABAD, Carlos 09 CD Acuatico Leon 31.01 370
11. BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Julian 09 N. Casa De Asturias 32.01 336
12. RODRIGUEZ RAJMATOV, Ivan 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 32.29 328
13. SANFRUCTUOSO GARCIA, Samuel 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 34.06 279
14. MARTINEZ MORIÑIGO, Sergio 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 34.68 264

18 años

1. SALAS ALVAREZ, Martin 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 26.25 610
2. SERRANO CRESPO, Mario 08 CD Acuatico Leon 27.26 545
3. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 27.46 533
4. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, Alejandro 08 C.N. Palencia 28.76 464
5. CURBELO MENDEZ, Wayne Fabricio 08 CD Acuatico Leon 29.48 431
6. MAROTO GARCIA, Jorge 08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 29.67 422
7. RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, Diego 08 N. Casa De Asturias 30.89 374
8. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 Club Benavente Natacion 31.65 348

Baja GARCIA DEL RIO, Mario 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness

ABSOLUTA

1. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Manuel 07 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 25.41 673
2. ARIAS DIEZ, Mario 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 25.51 665
3. SALAS ALVAREZ, Martin 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 26.25 610
4. MERAYO SANCHEZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 26.61 586
5. ESCODA LLAMAZARES, Isaac 06 CD Acuatico Leon 27.12 553
6. SERRANO CRESPO, Mario 08 CD Acuatico Leon 27.26 545
7. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 27.46 533
8. MOSQUERA FROUFE, Mario 95 C.D.N. Zamora 27.52 529
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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 1, Masc., 50m Mariposa, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

9. SEVILLANO MANCHADO, Rodrigo 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 27.63 523
10. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, Lucas 09 N. Casa De Asturias 27.86 510
11. SANTOS GOMEZ, Adrian 10 CD Acuatico Leon 28.09 498
12. CAVADA CHAPARTEGUI, Victor 07 CD Acuatico Leon 28.13 496
13. ALONSO DE LA CRUZ, Ivan 04 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 28.18 493
14. RAMIREZ RIVERA, Samuel 10 C.D. Parquesol 28.58 473
15. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, Alejandro 08 C.N. Palencia 28.76 464
16. SAN BERNARDO MASERO, Abel 09 C.D.N. Zamora 28.77 463
17. VALENZUELA ALVAREZ, Juan Rodrigo 02 N. Casa De Asturias 28.87 459
18. VALLEJO HUIDOBRO, Mario 09 C.D. Parquesol 29.23 442
19. DIEZ PEREZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Palencia 29.28 439
20. RODRIGUEZ SANTOS, Marcos 11 C.N. Palencia 29.42 433
21. GONZALEZ GALLEGO, Borja 11 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 29.44 432
22. LOPEZ ALONSO, Carlos 09 Club Benavente Natacion 29.45 432
23. CURBELO MENDEZ, Wayne Fabricio 08 CD Acuatico Leon 29.48 431
24. CABO SANTOS, Rafael 09 CD Acuatico Leon 29.56 427
25. MAROTO GARCIA, Jorge 08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 29.67 422
26. AGUIAR REQUEJO, Alejandro 10 C.D.N. Zamora 29.68 422
27. VIERA MORAGA, Mario 12 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 29.96 410
28. MORALES LEBEDEVA, Pavel 12 C.Acuatico Salamanca 30.08 405
29. PEREZ GOMEZ, Hugo 10 Club Natacion Rio Adaja 30.22 400
30. GARCIA SAMPRON, Mario 09 CD Acuatico Leon 30.30 397
31. VILLAR BENGOECHEA, Gorka 09 C.D. Parquesol 30.33 395
32. VILLAR BENGOECHEA, Unai 09 C.D. Parquesol 30.37 394
33. RUEDA VELASCO, Hugo 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 30.47 390
34. SOLIS ALVAREZ, Javier 11 C.N. Leon 30.79 378
35. VIDAL ALVAREZ, Israel 01 CD Acuatico Leon 30.84 376
36. RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, Diego 08 N. Casa De Asturias 30.89 374
37. MONJE MENCIA, David 06 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 30.98 371
38. ALVADO ABAD, Carlos 09 CD Acuatico Leon 31.01 370
39. SANCHEZ STUCHLY, Matias 12 C.D. Parquesol 31.49 353
40. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 Club Benavente Natacion 31.65 348
41. GUERRA GONZALEZ, Alberto 11 S.D. Venatoria 31.79 343
42. MUÑOZ BARTOLOME, Nicolas 07 Casino De La Union 31.82 342
43. PEREZ SANCHEZ, Guillermo 07 Casino De La Union 31.91 339
44. BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Julian 09 N. Casa De Asturias 32.01 336
45. MORAL FERNANDEZ, Mario 10 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 32.16 332
46. RODRIGUEZ RAJMATOV, Ivan 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 32.29 328
47. VELASCO GARCIA, Roberto 04 Club Benavente Natacion 32.50 321
48. PURAS RODRIGUEZ, Alonso 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 32.70 315
49. FADON MARQUINA, Adrian 12 C.N. Palencia 32.72 315
50. SARANDESES MORAN, Rodrigo 11 C.N. Leon 32.99 307
51. ELVIRA HERNÁNDEZ, Marcos 07 Club Benavente Natacion 33.05 305
52. ABILIO LOZANO, Manuel 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 33.09 304
53. RAMOS JIMENEZ, Hector 11 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 33.17 302
54. CASTAÑO RODRIGUEZ, Daniel 10 C.N. Palencia 33.75 287
55. SANFRUCTUOSO GARCIA, Samuel 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 34.06 279
56. SECO DIEZ, Nuño 11 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 34.10 278
57. MARTINEZ MORIÑIGO, Sergio 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 34.68 264
58. PEREZ MARTIN, Gonzalo 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 35.53 246
59. HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Jesus 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 35.80 240
60. GARCIA MARTINEZ DE EGUILAZ, Pablo 11 C.D. Parquesol 36.02 236
61. ARIJA FERNANDEZ, Hugo 11 C.N. Palencia 42.27 146

DSQ MADRUGA ANGULO, Daniel 05 C.Acuatico Salamanca
DSQ VICENTE GONZALEZ, Mario 10 C.N. Palencia
Baja GARCIA DEL RIO, Mario 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness


